Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Emmanuel Severin; Lorrain Sausse; Pierre Barthelet; Francis Abel; Manuel Dufin	Name: Honeywell International, Inc.								
- Mighted Schill	Internal Address: H0016699								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road								
Execution Date(s) 6/15/09  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Morristown State: NJ								
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07962								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
12/484,363 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: John C, James (Reg # 40,660)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address: Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 3201 W. Lomita Blvd	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Torrance	8. Payment Information								
State: CA Zip:90505	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date								
Phone Number:310-791-7850	b. Deposit Account Number 011125								
Fax Number: <u>310-791-9125</u>	Authorized User Name John C. James								
Email Address:									
9, Signature:	6/17/09 Date								
Faisal Adnan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0263

12/484,363

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: H0016699 First Named Inventor: Severin

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented:

## TURBOCHARGER HAVING NOZZLE RING LOCATING PIN AND AN INTEGRATED LOCATOR AND HEAT SHIELD

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962-2245 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring, and the ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning and transferring the entire right, title, and interest therein:

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, utility model, or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international conventions, treaties and/or agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future and with all ancillary rights thereto, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising our of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of any such rights, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of aforesaid application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement;

PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0264

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this 15 day of June, 2009				
	Alimes				
As Witnessed by:	Lorrain Sausse				
	41/4				
	J. NAILFERT				
	Printed Witness Name and Signature:				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of, 2009					
	for the same of th				
As Witnessed by:	Pierre Barthelet				
	E. BOUVIER EBANA				
	Printed Witness Name and Signature:				
	و المتاتب				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this S day of June 1, 2009				
As Witnessed by	Francis Abel				
As Witnessed by:	Rophael HETTINGER				
	Printed Witness Name and Signature:				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand this 15th day of June, 2009				
	Manuel Dufin				
As Witnessed by:	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
	Printed Witness Name and Signatures Witness				
	Printed Witness Name and Signature				

PATENT REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0265

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filling date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any related inventions (including all improvements variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and the invention) and formal applications based thereon;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assent for the invention, any related inventions, any formal application based thereon, and any resulting patents, including executing any and all papers desired by ASMGNEE for the filling and granting of formal applications, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the invention, any related inventions, and any formal application or patent based thereon.

This instrument is executed by, an shall be binding upon, ASSIGNOR, his heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

					· " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	- II		: ::::
IN TESTIMONY	WHER	EOF, I have	e hereu	mto set my	hand this 🗸	$M^{m}$ day	of June 2	nn9

Empraguet Severin

As Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 06/17/2009

Printed Witness Name and Signature:

REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0266